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Newsletter for Belle Vue Primary & Nursery School 

Edition 7| Monday 15th January 2024 | Spring Term   

With temperatures dropping, please ensure your child comes to school in a       
suitable coat, hat, scarf and gloves if you have them. 

It has been lovely welcoming all our children back.  We hope you all 

had a peaceful holiday and enjoyed some family time.  We wish you 

the very best for the year ahead. 

We would like to take this opportunity to thank parents/carers for 

helping and supporting the school last term, your help is always greatly appreciated.  

Vacancy: We have a vacancy for a Lunchtime  Supervisor. If you are interested 

in applying for this post please contact the office.  

School Lunches:  All meals have to be booked in advance.  The kitchen will not cater for        
children whose meal has not been booked by 10am.  Our online system allows you to book   
until midnight the night before, if you are unable to book online please ensure that you ring 
the school office by 9:50am.  The office staff will then book a meal for your child.  

Please be aware that if your child does not have a packed lunch or a meal booked by 10am, the 

office staff will call or text parents/carers and ask them to bring a packed lunch to school.  

Forest School:   If you have any spare balls/bits of wool, buttons and beads, please send them 

into school with your child. Mrs Cradock would really appreciate it for she would like to use 

these items for Forest  School.   Thank you  
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Isabelle Bakers fundraiser for Little Princess Trust 

              Fundraising for Little Princess Trust 

Story 

My best friend has alopecia and I would love my hair to be used to make her a wig. 

I have been growing my hair for a long time so that I can donate it. 

The Little Princess Trust provides real hair wigs, free of charge, to children and young    

people who have lost their own hair through cancer treatment or to other conditions such 

as Alopecia. 

The charity is also one of the largest funders of childhood cancer research in the UK. 

The Little Princess Trust relies solely on the generosity of its wonderful supporters who 

help the charity give Hair and Hope to so many children and young people with cancer 

each year. 

 

If you could sponsor me please go to http://www.justgiving.com/page/isabelleshaircut 

 

I can raise lots of money for other children who need wigs because they have lost their hair.  

Thank you from Isabelle 
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Thursday 18th January       Parents SATs meeting 2:45-3:15pm in KS2  

           Hall (entrance via main office) 

Tuesday 23rd January       SEND Parent Communication Week   

           (for invited parents/carers only) 2pm 

Tuesday 6th February       Year 3 Trip—Symphony Hall 

Thursday 8th February       Red Theme Valentine’s Disco KS1 and KS2,  

           (info to follow) 

Monday 12th—Friday 16th February    Half Term—School Closed 

Monday 19th February        Term Starts—School Open 

Monday 4th—Wednesday 6th  March    Year 4 Frank Chapman residential  

Thursday 7th March       World Book Day, (info to follow) 

Friday 15th March        Comic Relief (info to follow) 

Monday  25th March—Friday 5th April    Half Term– School Closed 

Monday 8th April        Term Starts—School Open 

Thursday 2nd May        Polling Day—School Closed to pupils 

Monday 6th May        May Bank Holiday—School Closed 

Monday 27th May—Friday 31st May    Half Term—School Closed 

Monday 3rd June        Term Starts—School Open 

 

Our whole school attendance for week beginning 8th —12th January is  95.1% 

(National expectation is 96%) 

YEAR GROUP PERCENTAGE YEAR GROUP  PERCENTAGE 

RRJ 92.3% RT 100% 

YEAR 1P 96.9% 1V 93.4% 

YEAR 2W 95.8% 2C-S 95.5% 

YEAR 3W 96.9% 3P 97.6% 

YEAR 4CM 92.3% 4L 98.4% 

YEAR 5W 93.6% 5P 93.3% 

YEAR 6HA 98% 6HO 91% 
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Sports News! 
 

After School Clubs 
 
Multi-Sports 
Year 3&4 have started a Multi-Sports after school club on a Friday with our outside agency RB Gym. Their first  
session was on Friday 12 January. The club is going to run until February half term for group 1 on the following 
dates; 
 
Friday 12th January  
Friday 19th January 
Friday 26th January 
Friday 2nd February 
Friday 9th February 
 
Gymnastics  
Year 4/5/6 have started a Gymnastics after school club on a Friday with our outside agency RB Gym. Their first 
session was on Friday 12 January. The club is going to run until February half term for group 1 on the following 
dates; 
 
Friday 12th January  
Friday 19th January 
Friday 26th January 
Friday 2nd February 
Friday 9th February 
 
5/6 Football Team 
Football training will resume on Monday 15th January and will run on the following dates until February half term. 
 
Monday 15th January 
Monday 22nd January 
Monday 29th January 
Monday 5th February  
 
3/4 Football Team 
Football training will resume on Wednesday 17th January on the following dates until February half term. 
 
Wednesday 17th January  
Wednesday 24th January  
Wednesday 31st January  
Wednesday 7th February  
 
 
There are still spaces available for year 3&4 multi-sports after school club and for year 4/5/6 gymnastics club. 
Both clubs run a Friday after school with our outside agency RB Gym. If you would like to sign your child up for 
either of the clubs please fill out the google form that was sent out before Christmas. If you would like the form 
sent out again please contact the office. 
 

(We still have places left  for Year 3&4 multi-sports and year 4/5/6 gymnastics for after Feb half term.) 


